

## Perley Rideau

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre Foundation La Fondation du Centre de santé Perley et Rideau pour anciens combattants

## Celebrate International Women's Day | March 6, 2018

WHERE: The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre, Cafeteria

1750 Russell Road, Ottawa, ON K1G 5Z6

**WHEN:** March 6th, 2018 2:00-3:30 pm

**EVENT FORMAT:** A High Tea featuring guest speakers to honour female Veterans who call the Perley Rideau home as well as serving women. This fundraising event will encourage partnerships as we celebrate International Women's Day together.

One of the confirmed guest speakers is Major (Ret'd) Sandra Perron. In 1990, Sandra Perron became a notable figure in Canada's military history, the nation's first female infantry officer. She graduated near the top of her class in both combat training and the Airborne parachutist course, and joined the Royal 22e Régiment (the famed Van Doos). Perron deployed twice to peacekeeping missions in the former Yugoslavia, the second time as an anti-tank platoon commander, which earned her the UN force's exceptional service commendation.

Attendees will include members of the Canadian Forces Women's Association (DWAO), Women in Defence and Security industry, Women Business Leaders, donors, and family and friends of the Perley Rideau.

## **EVENT THEME: WOMEN AND STRENGTH**

## **TABLE SPONSORSHIP - \$1,000**

- 5 tickets for you and your guests. You will be seated with a Veteran who calls the Perley Rideau home and her guest
- 5 complimentary placemats created by school children in collaboration with The Memory Project
- A signed copy (donated) of Sandra Perron's bestseller, Out Standing In The Field
- Your company will be announced during the event
- Your company's name and logo will be printed on the event program
- Your company's name will be displayed on your table
- Your company's website will linked on our website

PLEASE CONTACT: Delphine Haslé, CFRE Development Officer

Tel: 613-526-7180 x7177 | Email: <a href="mailto:dhasle@prvhc.com">dhasle@prvhc.com</a> | www.perleyrideaufoundation.ca